re-appointed as “COO & Whole Time Director” of the Company 

on the following terms as recommended by the members 

of Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Board of 

Directors of the Company.  

(1) Term : 3 years with effect from 
11.12.2015  

(2) Remuneration

a) Salary p.a. : `24,00,000/-  
(Rupees twenty four lakhs only)

b) Special Allowance p.a. : `15,00,000/-  
(Rupees fifteen lakhs only)

c) �Performance Linked 
Pay p.a.

: `17,00,000/-  
(Rupees seventeen lakhs only)

d) �Perquisites & Other 
Allowance p.a.

: In addition to salary, special 
allowance and performance 
linked pay, the perquisites 
& other allowances shall be 
allowed for an amount not 
exceeding `17,97,028/- as per 
Company’s as well as Income

[...]

2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, 

Mr.J.Karthikeyan, Cost Accountant appointed as the Cost Auditor 

of the Company by the Board of Directors, for the conduct of 

the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 

year 2015-16 at a remuneration of `75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 

Five Thousand Only) excluding service tax, travelling and other 

out-of-pocket expenses incurred by him in connection with the 

aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.

By order of the Board

For Sicagen India Limited

G.Arunmozhi

Head Legal & Company Secretary